Book 10, Pages 2-27, Public Records of Hernando County, Florida . 

Property Appraiser's Parcel ID No.: R36 122 21 0870 0240 (500 
Property Appraiser's Key No.: 1586091 

hereinafter referred to as "the Property," upon the following terms and conditions: 

1. The purchase price shall be Fourteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars($ 14 000.00 ), plus 
documentary stamp taxes and recording fees payable in cash, certified check , cashier's check or money order by the 
Buyer to the Seller. 

2. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (BOCC).